# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ayan Kanti MANDAL	08/17/2012
Christopher Michael JONES	08/17/2012
David Luke RICHARDSON	08/17/2012
John Gunther HERING	08/17/2012
Kevin Patrick MAHAFFEY	08/22/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOOKOUT, INC.
Street Address:	One Front Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2700
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29431689

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 415-705-63 Phone: 415-705-6377

Email: ccrabtree@dergnoah.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP** Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1129.75USDES

Address Line 2: Suite 410

PATENT

502054398

REEL: 028929 FRAME: 0221

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Dergosits
Total Attachments: 4	
source=75USDES_Assignment_9-10-12#page1.tif source=75USDES_Assignment_9-10-12#page2.tif	
source=75USDES_Assignment_9-10-12#page3.tif	
source=75USDES_Assignment_9-10-12#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028929 FRAME: 0222

Attorney Docket No. 1129.75USDES

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Yuan Xie</u>, <u>Ayan Kanti Mandal</u>, <u>Christopher Michael Jones</u>, <u>David Luke Richardson</u>, <u>John Gunther Hering and Kevin Patrick Mahaffey</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Graphical User Interface for Mobile Communication Device Display of Dashboard

Filing Date:

Application No.:

WHEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the State of <u>California, One Front Street, Suite 2700, San Francisco, California, 94111</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

> PATENT REEL: 028929 FRAME: 0223

county of SAN Francisco
On August 17th 2012 before me, HEIDI KIESKOWSLI who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
HEIDI A. KIESKOWSKI COMM. #1840470 Notery Public-Celifornia SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. MAR 14, 2013
SEAL
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.  Date: Christopher Michael Jones
State of <u>Palifornia</u>
County of Santvancisco
On August 17th 2012 before me, Heidi Kieskowski personally abpeared (hvistochev lone) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
HEIDI A. KIESKOWSKU COMM. #1840470 Notery Public Celifornia SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. MAR 14, 2013
SEAL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 8-17-2912 David Luke Richardson
State of California  County of Swn Francisco
On August 17th, 2012 before me, Hud Kieskowski personally appeared David Richardson who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thoir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 028929 FRAME: 0224 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. SS my hand and official seal. HEIDI A. KIESKOWSKI COMM. #1840470 Notary Public-California SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. MAR 14, 2013 **SEAL** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. in Gunther Hering Kieskowsk before me, personally appeared personally appeared hering who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. HEIDI A. KIESKOWSKI COMM. #1840470 Notary Public-California SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. MAR 14, 2013 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Kevin Patrick Mahaffey before me, HOO personally appeared <u>Váun Llana-Hu</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Attorney Docket No. 1129.75USDES

Signature of Notary

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 028929 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 09/10/2012